	Ref No.:   FOI-2425-SG15018

	Date FOI request received: 11th July 2024

	Date FOI response: 22nd July 2024

	REQUEST: 
I am writing to you with a Freedom of Information request regarding the provision of virtual ward care within your Trust. We would like to get the following data relating to virtual wards providers within your Trust (please see the Excel template attached):
1. Do you use virtual wards in your Trust? (Y/N) 
a. If not, are you planning on using them in the future? 
2. Please provide the total number of virtual ward bed capacity
3. Please provide a list of virtual ward providers used in your Trust, as well as the following for each provider:
i. Total contract value, split by the following:
ii. Technology component
iii. Staffing component
iv. Others – please specify
b. Start and end date
c. For 2024, the number of virtual ward bed capacity provided
Please make use of the Excel template we have attached for you to simplify the fill in process and standardise the information.


	OUR RESPONSE:   Please see attached excel spreadsheet as requested, please note however, some of the information is being withheld. I can confirm that the Trust holds the information you requested. However, we are withholding the information since we consider the exemption under section 43(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 applies in this instance. We have applied the public interest test and consider that in all the circumstances of the case, the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public interest in disclosing the information.
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Virtual Ward Statistics

				Q1. General info

				Do you use virtual wards in your Trust? 				Our response: Yes

				If not, are you planning on using them in the future? 				Our response: N/A





				Q2. Bed capacity

				Please provide the total number of virtual ward bed capacity		[Total]		Our response: 70

				Q3. Virtual ward providers details								Contract value [£]

				Name of virtual ward provider		Contract start date [dd/mm/yy]		Contract end date [dd/mm/yy]		For 2024, the total number of virtual ward beds provided		Total		Technology component		Staffing component		Others - please specify

				Our response: Spirit Digital Limited		Sep-21		31st March 2025		70		Our Response: Please see response letter.




































